

**Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial)-05 of 2024**  
**CNR : WBBD17-000006-2024**  
**JO Code : WB01311**

Order No -02

Dated :22/02/2024

This day is fixed for SR/AD and appearance.

Miss Pinky Paswan and Mr. Subrojit Paul entered appearance on behalf of the respondent by filing vakalatnama and also prayed for time to file WO to the application U/sec 34 of the A & C Act filed by the petitioner.

Prayer is allowed.

The petitioner shall file objection within four weeks from date.

Fix the matter for **hearing** on **28/03/2024**.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol