

**Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 05/2024**  
**[CNR No : WBBD17-000006-2024]**  
**J.O Code : WB01007**

Order No. – 03

Dated : 28/03/2024

This day is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files an application seeking time to file objection on the ground that the Ld. Advocate for the OP has met with an accident and therefore could not prepare the affidavit-in-opposition.

Prayer has not been objected to by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Accordingly, three(3) weeks time is granted to the OP for filing objection.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Ld. ADJ, FTC, 1<sup>st</sup> Court at Asansol is in-charge.

Fix **19/04/2024** for **hearing**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)  
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)  
At Asansol