

**Misc. Arbitration Case – 05/2024**  
**CNR : WBBD17-000006-2024**  
**JO Code : WB01311**

Order No –04  
Dated :19/04/2024

This day is fixed for hearing of the sec. 34 application.

Although the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present by filing hazira, no steps is taken by the respondent.

The respondent inspite of entering appearance in the matter on 22/02/2024 and inspite of being given opportunity to file WO to sec. 34 petition has no filed any objection till date.

Infact as already indicated above today no steps have been taken by the respondent.

When the matter was called on none appeared on behalf of the respondent and no accommodation was prayed for.

From the conduct of the respondent it is evident that they have lost interest in the matter.

However for the ends of justice one last opportunity is given to the respondent to file WO on or before the next date of hearing.

Fix the matter for **hearing** on **14/05/2024**.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

**Later**

Order No –04  
Dated :19/04/2024

Respondent files an adjournment application at about 12.15 pm.

Let the same be kept with the record.

**To date.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol