

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial)– 05/2024
CNR : WBB17-000006-2024
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –05
Dated :14/05/2024

This day is fixed for hearing.

Neither of the parties take any steps.

There is a resolution of the local Bar Association requesting the Court not to pass any adverse order in the absence of steps by the parties to the proceedings considering the disruption of public transportation system in view of the Parliamentary election for the Constituency of Asansol, held on 13th of May, 2024.

In such view of the fact the matter stands adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **05/06/2024** for **hearing**.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol