

**Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial)– 05/2024**  
**CNR : WBBD17-000006-2024**  
**JO Code : WB01311**

Order No –08

Dated :05/08/2024

This day is fixed for hearing of the sec. 34 petition.

Both sides file hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is not ready with the matter. She seeks time. Matter is already fixed for hearing tomorrow also.

Accordingly, on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner the hearing stands adjourned.

It is made clear that no further time will be allowed tomorrow.

**To date (06/08/2024) for hearing of the sec. 34 petition.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol