

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial)– 05/2024
CNR :WBBD17-000006-2024
JO Code : WB01310

Order No –10
Dated 20/08/2024

The record is put up on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Petitioner files an application praying for waiver of cost U/sec.151of CPC.

Let this be registered as separate IA being IA no.04 of 24, for hearing on the date fixed.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Ld. ADJ, 3rd Court, Asansol, is in-charge.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

To date.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol (I/C)

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol (I/C)