

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial)– 05/2024
[CNR No : WBBD17-000006-2024]
J.O Code : WB01311

Order No. –16

Dated : 23/12/2024

This day is fixed for hearing of the application under Section 34 of the A & C Act, 1996.

Respondent files hazira. Ld. Advocate for the respondent is also present in Court.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner at the time of call.

Infact no step has been taken by the petitioner.

It is 1.00 pm. No accommodation is also prayed for.

For the ends of justice one opportunity is given to the petitioner.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Fix 04/02/2025 for hearing of the application under Section 34 of the A & C Act, 1996.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol