

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 05/2024
[CNR No : WBBD17-000006-2024]
J.O Code : WB01311

Order No. – 17

Dated : 04/02/2025

05/02/2025

The record is put up *suo moto* by the Bench Clerk.

The matter which was fixed for hearing on 04/02/2025 could not be taken up for consideration as the said date was declared as local holiday on account of Saraswati Puja.

Today obviously neither of the parties have taken any steps.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice let the matter be fixed for **hearing** on **04/03/2025**.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol