

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 05/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000006-2024
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 19

Dated - 27/03/2025

Today stands fixed for hearing of the Section 34 application.

Both sides file hazira.

The respondent files fresh affidavit in terms of the order dated 04/03/2025.

The petitioner seeks time on the ground that she is mentally upset and is unable to argue the matter as her senior has expired yesterday evening.

The prayer has been vehemently opposed.

Since the matter is also fixed for argument tomorrow, on humanitarian ground, the matter stands adjourned for the day.

It is made clear no further adjournment will be allowed tomorrow.

Todate (**28/03/2025**) for **further hearing**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol