

**Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 05/2024**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000006-2024**  
**J.O. Code : WB01311**

Order No. - 21

Dated - 29/04/2025

Today stands fixed for further argument.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

The respondent seeks adjournment on the ground of illness of the Ld. Senior Counsel.

It is submitted by the Ld. Proxy Advocate for the respondent that the Ld. Senior Counsel who was supposed to come from Tripura is not well.

He also submitted that the date fixed for argument on 30/04/2025 be also cancelled. The prayer has not been opposed by the petitioner.

Considering the ground on which adjournment has been sought for, the same is allowed for the ends of justice.

The schedule fixed on 30/04/2025 is also cancelled.

Record need not be put up on the said date.

Fix **10/06/2025 & 11/06/2025** for **further argument**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol