

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 05/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000006-2024
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 24

Dated - 17/07/2025

Today stands fixed for further argument by the respondent.

The Ld. Sr. Counsel for the respondent is present.

Inspite of hazira none appears on behalf of the petitioner at the time of call.

The Ld. PO is also under the order of transfer.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice the hearing of the matter stands adjourned to 29/08/2025.

Todate **(29/08/2025)** for **argument by the respondent.**

The receipt showing the payment of cost of Rs.10,000/- be kept with the record.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol