

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 05/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000006-2024
J.O. Code : WB00795

Order No. - 31

Dated – 23/04/2026
24/04/2026

Case record is suo moto put up today as 23/04/2026 was declared holiday under NI Act by the Hon'ble Court vide notice No.703-G, dated 09/04/2026 since the Assembly election of this constituency has been scheduled to be held on 23/04/2026.

In view of such, for the ends of justice, the matter stands adjourned.

Fix **22/05/2026** for **argument by the respondent.**

Both the parties are directed to file written notes of argument by the next date.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol